UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:
First Bank
O'Fallon

e RIS

: 1 $42.00
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: g%?:é Qe Mtre gHFS?:‘eFei:wO.OU
FIRST BANK Cook County Recorder of Deeds
ATTN: DOCUMENT Date: 02/17/2011 09:54 AM Pg: 1 of 4
SERVICES

560 ANGLUM ROAD
HAZELWOOD , MO 63042

SEND TAX NOTICeE.TO:
First Bank
Attn: RE Tax Deparimznt
P.O. Box 790269
St. Louis, MO 63179-026% FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared Dy:
Trish Kloppenburg, Business Credit Zenter Processor
First Bank
P.O. Box 790269
5t. Louis, MO 63179-0269

MODIFICATION CFPMORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated January 1, 2011, i< inade and executed between Ricardo Jimenez,
whose address is 4228 South Ashland Avenue, Chicago, IL 60€09 and Evelia Jimenez, whose address is
4228 South Ashland Avenue, Chicago, . 60609 (referred to belov/ 35 "Grantor") and First Bank, whose
address is 804 West U.S. Highway 50, O'Fallon, IL 62269-1827 (referred ¢ below as "Lender”).

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated Decembar 22, 2003 (the "Mortgage”)
which has been recorded in Cook County, State of illinois, as follows:

Recorded February 2, 2004, as Document Number 0403310085.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real pregsrty located in Cook
County, State of lllinois:

Lot 12 in Biock 1 in W.L. Sampson's Subdivision of East 1/2 of Block 1 in W.L. Sampson Subdivision of
the North East 1/4 of the South East 1/4 of Section 6, Township 38 North, Range 14 East of the Third

Principal Meridian, except that part lying East of a line 50 feet West of and parallel to the East line of said
Section 6, in Cook County, Illinois.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 4326 South Ashland Avenue, Chicago, IL 6060&\
The Real Property tax identification number is 20-06-406-035-0000. L
MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows: 5,3“ .

9.00% fixed.

Extend maturity from January 1, 2011, to July 1, 2011, and modify interest rate from 6.125% fixed E‘f;
¥

e

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remafﬁ"'
unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with th(—l’:lm.\

et
2

’
.
N,
o
a2
7

T



1104813005 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORT
Loan No: 939110001365 {Continued} Page 2

respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict
performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing
in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by
the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all
parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly
released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released
by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification,
then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the
representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this
Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or
modification, but #iso to all such subseguent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOW/LEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
AND GRANTOR AGHE:S TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED JANUARY 1,
2011.

GRANTOR:

XQQQQ\X&) 3\\ oNCNe g

Ricardo Jimenez

X c@/aa; (&/W&

Evelia Jimenez

LENDER:

FIRST BANK

Authorized Signer




1104813005 Page: 3 of 4

UNOQEFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 939110001365 {Continued) Page 3

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF | LLIiWO\S )
. ) SS
county oF _COOKL )

On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Ricardo Jimenez and Evelia
Jimenez, to me knowii to be the individuals described in and who executed the Modification of Mortgage, and

acknowledged that they signed the Modification as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and
purposes therein mentigned.

d officiz! seal this 28 day of &\f\u@@(‘\/ , 2011

d .
I
By Mﬂuu mxg /jﬁ&()/w o Residing at 4303 & QS\(\\&\’\Q\ (‘,\Nl(mg()lit

Given under my han

e

Notary Public in and for the State of LR N1 VAR
; “OFFICIAL SAES‘)ALI,:IA
issi ires 2 ILU VILL
My commission expires ﬁpr |\ 23, 2013 - . M.%RPublic. B o Winois

w Comemnissiori Expires April 23, 2013
™ Commission No. 715098

LENDER ACKNOVXEDGMENT

STATE OF iM R Ne I )

} 8§
county oF ) L auns )

On this (jﬂ day of GC{ e (V{L_ . &_‘;{L before me; the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared (MW (€<, fArW ¢ and known to me to be the ﬁlfl{nfg

. authorized agent for First Bank that executed the within and foregoing -instrument and
acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of First Bank, duly autnorized by First
Bank through its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath
stated that he or she is authorized to execute this said instrument and in fact executed this said instrument on

behalf of First Bank. ‘
By \‘F/(“#QT?‘& W; Residing at %(f’/_.@di S

Notary Public in and for the State of fni"\‘"a%r’,g(wf I

I ~" ol
My commission expires D! ’5&7/_‘1 - Noér?gégﬁcgﬂ?éggeal
STATE OF MISSOUR|

St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: Mar. 27, 2011
Commission # 07028079

Y T T TN V.




1104813005 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 939110001365 {Continued) Page 4

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.54.00.006 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2011.  All Rights
Reserved. - IL CACFINLPL\G201.FC TR-165030 PR-299




